Int J Thermophys (2010) 31:1195–1211
DOI 10.1007/s10765-010-0826-5
Temperature-Dependent Thermal Conductivity of High
Strength Lightweight Raw Perlite Aggregate Concrete
Ahmet Tandiroglu
Received: 29 October 2009 / Accepted: 13 September 2010 / Published online: 28 September 2010
© Springer Science+Business Media, LLC 2010
Abstract Twenty-four types of high strength lightweight concrete have been

concrete (MPa)
(ASTM C39)
Water absorption (%)
(ASTM C567-91)
Dry bulk density
(kg · m−3)
(ASTM C567-91)
Water
cured
Sprite
cured
Water
cured
Sprite
cured
0.4 450 S4C450 63 6.90 7.20 1838 1816
475 S4C475 67 6.70 7.00 1844 1824
500 S4C500 70 6.50 6.80 1848 1831
525 S4C525 71 5.60 5.90 1854 1844
550 S4C550 73 5.20 5.50 1858 1853
575 S4C575 75 4.90 5.20 1864 1856
600 S4C600 76 4.60 4.90 1868 1858
625 S4C625 78 4.50 4.95 1874 1867
650 S4C650 80 4.40 4.75 1883 1875
0.5 450 S5C450 62 7.00 7.20 1800 1774
500 S5C500 65 6.85 7.10 1808 1785
525 S5C525 67 6.73 7.06 1814 1763
550 S5C550 69 6.62 7.00 1818 1828
575 S5C575 71 6.53 6.92 1831 1831
600 S5C600 73 6.45 6.85 1842 1833
625 S5C625 74 6.39 6.77 1846 1834
650 S5C650 75 6.35 6.70 1849 1836
0.65 450 S65C450 60 7.75 8.15 1798 1792
500 S65C500 63 7.40 7.65 1805 1800
550 S65C550 67 7.20 7.45 1809 1804
575 S65C575 69 6.87 7.33 1812 1807
600 S65C600 70 6.50 7.20 1814 1811
625 S65C625 72 6.47 7.00 1822 1817
650 S65C650 73 6.40 6.80 1828 1819
on a linear heat source of infinite length and an infinitesimal diameter and on the mea-
surement of the temperature rise at a defined distance from the linear heat source
embedded in the test material as shown in Fig. 2. As a constant electric current flows
through the wire, the thermal conductivity can be derived from the resulting temper-